Indicated Value by the Cost Approach 

$20,622.00 

$ 8,248.00 
1,031.00 
1,031.00 

$10, 312.00 

500. 00 

$10,812.00 
This is a total taking. Based on the cost and market approach, it is our opinion that the market value is: 

Per Market Data Approach $ 9,500.00 
11 NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS" 

Appo"rtion_e..das follows: 

128 E a ton Avenue $ 5,250.00 

"FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS" 
I 

128-1/2 Eaton A v enue $ 4,250.00 

"FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS" 

DUPLEX COMPARABLE SALES - III 

488 Blair St. - T his is a rectangular two sto ry frame dup lex wit h a bric k 
ext e rior and c omposition roof. The l ot is at level with stree t g rade. T here 
is a p art b asement whi c h contains a thirty gallon a u t omatic hot w a ter heater.